URBANA SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL	DHVCE 3 DIL	06200
OKRANA SAFE KOOTES TO SCHOOL	PHASE Z. PIL	96388

<u>BID TABULATION-</u> <u>4/25/2016</u>

CITY OF URBANA

					J & J SCHL	AEGEL, INC.	A&B ASPH	IALT CORP.	D.L. SMITH C	ONCRETE, LLC
REF.#	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,457.00	\$3,457.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,596.00	\$7,596.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	C.Y.	4	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
4	452	6" PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT, DRIVEWAYS	S.Y.	78	\$60.00	\$4,680.00	\$84.00	\$6,552.00	\$62.00	\$4,836.00
5	608	CURB RAMP, ODOT T.B2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$764.00	\$5,348.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00
6	608	CURB RAMP, ODOT T.B3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$764.00	\$2,292.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
7	608	CURB RAMP, ODOT T.C1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$764.00	\$1,528.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
8	608	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	8,040	\$4.20	\$33,768.00	\$7.50	\$60,300.00	\$6.00	\$48,240.00
9	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FEET	382	\$29.00	\$11,078.00	\$46.00	\$17,572.00	\$32.00	\$12,224.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	44	\$18.00	\$792.00	\$25.00	\$1,100.00	\$45.00	\$1,980.00
12	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, 2" SQUARE POST	FEET	48	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$960.00
13	630	REMOVE AND RE-ERECT SIGN AND SUPPORT	EACH	8	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$2,500.00
14	644	12" CROSSWALK LINE	FEET	400	\$4.54	\$1,816.00	\$3.20	\$1,280.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
15	644	24" TRANSVERSE LINE	FEET	70	\$7.27	\$508.90	\$6.65	\$465.50	\$15.00	\$1,050.00
16	659	TOPSOIL	C.Y.	57	\$61.76	\$3,520.32	\$45.00	\$2,565.00	\$65.00	\$3,705.00
17	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1,072	\$3.00	\$3,216.00	\$2.75	\$2,948.00	\$2.90	\$3,108.80
18	SPEC	MISCELLANEOUS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,845.14	\$8,845.14	\$34,220.06	\$34,220.06	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		TOTAL				\$97,864.36		\$154,543.56		\$168,903.80

*NOTE: DESIGNATES APPARENT LOW BIDDER

*NOTE: DESIGNATES MATH ERROR IN BID, NUMBERS SHOWN AS SUBMITTED